Initial contract rents will be determined by market comparables and fair market rents applicable 
at the time the HAP contract is executed. All rent determinations will comply with federal 
regulations and CHA policy. 

Evergreen Towers II Apartments is an existing one-
hundred one (101) unit elevator served senior property 
located in Chicago’s Near North Side community.   

Project Based Vouchers assist ten (10) one-bedroom 
units.  Applicants, seniors 55 and older, come from 
CHA’s waitlist.  Units contain a gas range and 
refrigerator.